SMD Power Inductors
SRDRS Series
116www.shiruitech.com            TEL:(0086)55165232650            sales@shiruitech.com
SR
SR
SMD Power Inductors
SRDRS.3316/5022 Series
117www.shiruitech.com            TEL:(0086)55165232650            sales@shiruitech.com
Part Number
L
(uH)
Test Freq.
(KHz/V)
DCR Max.
(Ω)
Saturation
Current(A)
Heat Rating
Current (A)
DRS.3316.LF1R0MT00 1.0 100/0.25 0.021 5.60 5.00
DRS.3316.LF1R5MT00 1.5 100/0.25 0.022 5.20 4.50
DRS.3316.LF2R2MT00 2.2 100/0.25 0.032 5.00 3.80
DRS.3316.LF3R3MT00 3.3 100/0.25 0.039 3.90 3.30
DRS.3316.LF4R7MT00 4.7 100/0.25 0.054 3.20 2.70
DRS.3316.LF6R8MT00 6.8 100/0.25 0.075 2.80 2.20
DRS.3316.LF100MT00 10 100/0.25 0.101 2.40 2.00
DRS.3316.LF150MT00 15 100/0.25 0.150 2.00 1.50
DRS.3316.LF220MT00 22 100/0.25 0.207 1.60 1.30
DRS.3316.LF330MT00 33 100/0.25 0.334 1.40 1.10
DRS.3316.LF470MT00 47 100/0.25 0.472 1.00 0.80
DRS.3316.LF680MT00 68 100/0.25 0.660 0.90 0.70
DRS.3316.LF101MT00 100 100/0.25 1.110 0.80 0.60
DRS.3316.LF151MT00 150 100/0.25 1.550 0.60 0.50
DRS.3316.LF221MT00 220 100/0.25 2.000 0.50 0.40
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part Number
L
(uH)
Test Freq.
(KHz/V)
DCR Max.
(Ω)
Saturation
Current(A)
Heat Rating
Current (A)
DRS.5022.LF100MT00 10 100/0.25 0.040 8.00 3.90
DRS.5022.LF150MT00 15 100/0.25 0.048 7.00 3.40
DRS.5022.LF220MT00 22 100/0.25 0.059 6.00 3.10
DRS.5022.LF330MT00 33 100/0.25 0.075 5.00 2.80
DRS.5022.LF470MT00 47 100/0.25 0.097 4.00 2.40
DRS.5022.LF680MT00 68 100/0.25 0.138 3.00 2.00
DRS.5022.LF101MT00 100 100/0.25 0.207 2.40 1.70
DRS.5022.LF151MT00 150 100/0.25 0.293 2.10 1.30
DRS.5022.LF221MT00 220 100/0.25 0.470 1.90 1.10
DRS.5022.LF331MT00 330 100/0.25 0.780 1.10 0.86
DRS.5022.LF471MT00 470 100/0.25 1.080 1.10 0.73
DRS.5022.LF681MT00 680 100/0.25 1.400 0.96 0.64
DRS.5022.LF102MT00 1000 100/0.25 2.010 0.80 0.53
Note:
Tolerance: N:±30% , M:±20% , K:±10%
Saturation Current：DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 10% from its value without current;
Heat Rating Current：DC current that causes the temperature rise (△T =40°C) from 25°C ambient;
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR